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Overview of Findings

Travel Marketing
Potential Influence Index

Check-In with DMO reps

Discussion + Questions



CHECKING YOUR AUDIO SETTINGS

f you are having
any issues with
your audio, click
on this arrow to
open the audio
settings menu.

Make sure your
speaker and
microphone

volume are not set
at 0

rA .
v o Enter Full Screen

= Settings

General

Video Speaker Test Speaker Speakers (Synaptics Audio) v

Share Screen

Volume: + o o)

Virtual Background

Recording Microphone Test Mic Microphone Array (Synaptics Aud...

Statistics Input Level:
O Feedback i Volume: + [ ) o)
Keyboard Shortcuts Automatically adjust volume
Accessibility Use separate audio device to play ringtone simultaneously

Automatically join audio by computer when joining a meeting
Mute my microphone when joining a meeting
Press and hold SPACE key to temporarily unmute yourself

Sync buttons on headset

Advanced

Join Audiz Start Video Participants Q&A Polls Share Screen Chat Record



VERBAL QUESTIONS/COMMENTS

At then end of the
webinar, you can
verbally ask a
question or make
a comment to the
entire audience by
clicking the “Raise
Hand"” feature
here.




SUBMITTING WRITTEN QUESTIONS

It you prefer to
submit a written
guestion you can

do so by clicking
IIQ&AII
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Project Overview & Methodology

= Weekly tracking survey of a representative sample of Map of U.S. Showing Survey Regions
adult American travelers in each of four U.S. regions

= Designed to track traveler sentiment and generate o o T
insights into when tourism businesses can expect h

demand to return and from whom

= Week 3 data (fielded March 27t-29t") will be presented
today, and compared to Week 1 (fielded March 13th-15th)
and Week 2 data (fielded March 20th-22nd)

= 1,200 fully completed surveys were collected each wave

= Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

= Datais weighted to reflect the actual population of each
region
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Personal Health Concerns

Question: Thinking about the
current Coronavirus situation, in
general, HOW CONCERNED

ARE YOU PERSONALLY about
contracting the virus? (Please
answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 3 data. All respondents,
1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 27-29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Down this week to 12.5%. Last
week 14.7% fell into this category

l—‘—\

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

2.9% L 5o 2.5% 3.1%
o I == EE
O - Not at all 1 2 3
concerned
Wave 3 (March 27-29)

Up this week to 75.6%.
Last week, this figure
stood at 71.6%

l—‘—\

19.2% 19.6%

15.4%

11.8% 11.2%

10.3%

9

2.5%

4 5 - Neutral — 6 7 8

10 -
Neither Extremely

Concerned concerned
nor

unconcerned



Health Concerns (Family & Friends)

Question: Thinking about the
current Coronavirus situation, in
general, how concerned are you
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY
contracting the virus? (Please
answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 3 data. All respondents,
1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 27-29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

50% Unchanged from 8.7% last week

l—‘—\

40%

30%

20%

10%

1.8% 0.3
.J2/0
0o, N

O - Not at all 1
concerned

Wave 3 (March 27-29)

2.3%

2.0%

2.3%

Increases to 81.8% from
79.1% last week

l—‘—\

27.1%

17.3%

“““‘\ .
8 9

14.0%

7

9.6% 9.9%

6

10 -
Extremely
concerned

5 - Neutral —
Neither
Concerned
nor
unconcerned



Summary: Safety Concern Metrics

Concern About Contracting Virus (Personally)

100%

(% answering 6-10 on 11-point scale)

80% 75.6%

71.6% /y
62.8% /

60%
40%

20%

0%
March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29

Question: Thinking about the current Coronavirus situation, in
general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU PERSONALLY about
contracting the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

Destination ¢Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Concern About Loved Ones Contracting Virus

100%
(% answering 6-10 on 11-point scale)

81.8%

79.7%

80% o
70.8% /

60%

40%

20%

0%
March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29

Question: Thinking about the current Coronavirus situation, in
general, how concerned are you about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY
contracting the virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200 and 1,201 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-29, 2020)



Concerns About Personal Finances

Now 15.9% f 13.0% last K Now 68.3% (down from 70.2% last week
Question: Thinking about the oW 6 {up from 6 last week) 0 0 )

current Coronavirus situation, £0% [ ‘ ‘ '

how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please o

answer using the scale below)

30%

24.2%

(Base: Wave 3 data. All respondents,
1,201 completed surveys. Data 20%
collected March 27-29, 2020) 15.7%

14.2%

12.3%

10% 9.7%
(o}

8.0%
4.8%
3.4% 3.1% 3.4%
. L
» - ——— L

O - Not at all 1 2 3 4 5 - Neutral — 6 7 8 9 10

concerned Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned

nor
unconcerned
Wave 3 (March 27-29)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Concerns About National Economy

Question: Thinking about the
current Coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on the
NATIONAL ECONOMY?

(Base: Wave 3 data. All respondents,
1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 27-29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Only 6.0% show lower levels

The vast majority (85.5%) are concerned

of concern for the national economy

f"""""""""""""1"'"""""""""""'1

1.2% 0.6% 0.9%
O - Not at all 1
concerned
Wave 3 (March 27-29)

2

1.4%

3

8.6%

||||||| =

4 5 - Neutral —
Neither
Concerned
nor
unconcerned

2.0%

about the impact on the economy. Down

from 87.5% last week

l—‘—\

36.5%

20.2%

8

11.9% 12.0%

9 10 -
Extremely
concerned



Summary: Economic Concern Metrics

Personal Finances National Economy

100%
100%

(% answering 10-6 on 11-point scale)
87.5%

(% answering 10-6 on 11-point scale)

80% 80.8% /V
80%

70.2%

\ 85.5%

68.3%

\

62.0% /

60%

60%

o)
40% 40%

20% 20%

0% 0%

March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29
Question: Thinking about the current Coronavirus situation, Question: Thinking about the current Coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the impact it may have on your how concerned are you about the impact it may have on the
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please answer using the scale below) NATIONAL ECONOMY?

Dastimstisn ¢ Analysts (Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200 and 1,201 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-29, 2020)

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Comfort Enjoying Home Community

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Statement: | still feel comfortable
going out in my community to
restaurants, local attractions and
undertaking local activities.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200
and 1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-
29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Growing disagreement

I 31.5%

(o)
28.5% 27 1%
21.8%
15.5%
7.0% I

Strongly disagree

26.7%
22.3%
17.8%

Neutral (neither
agree nor disagree)

Disagree

33.5%

B March 13-15
B March 20-22
® March 27-29

19.0%

17.3%

14.3%

9.7%

7.9%

Agree Strongly agree



Perceived Safety of Travel Activities (Wave 3)

. Wave 3 (Collected March 27-29)
Question: At this moment,

how safe would you feel doing each Traveling on a cruise line
type of travel aCtiVity? Traveling outside the United States

Attending a conference or convention
Attending a performance (music show, theater, movie, etc.)

Traveling on a commercial airline

(Base: All respondents, 1,201

completed surveys. Data collected
I\/]arch 27-29 2020) Visiting a museum, aquarium, landmarks or other indoor attraction
/

Visiting an amusement park, zoo, gardens, parks or other outdoor attractions

Traveling for business reasons
Dining in a restaurant

Staying in a hotel

Going shopping

Visiting friends and relatives m Somewhat unsafe ® Very unsafe

Taking a road trip

Non-team outdoor recreation (biking, hiking, etc.)

o
X

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Destination éAnalysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Perceived Safety of Travel Activities (Waves 1-3)

100%

Question: At this

90%
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type 80%
of travel activity? 70%

60%
(Base: All respondents,

50%

1,201, 1,200 and 1,201
completed surveys. Data 40%
collected March 13-16, 20-

22, and 27-29, 2020) 207

20%
10%

0%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

% Somewhat unsafe
or Very unsafe

All activities seen as less safe

Non-team Taking aroad

outdoor
recreation

(biking,
hiking, etc.)

trip

Visiting
friends and
relatives

—Narch13-15 «==March20-22 =March 27 -29

Going Stayingina Diningina  Visitingan Traveling for Visitinga Travelingona Attendinga Attendinga
shopping hotel restaurant amusement  business museum, commercial performance conference or outside the
park, zoo, reasons aguarium, airline (music show, convention United States
gardens, landmarks or theater,
parks or other indoor movie, etc.)
other attraction
outdoor

attractions

Traveling Travelingon a
cruise line



Excited to Get Back to Traveling

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Question: | miss traveling. | can't wait
to get out and travel again.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201
completed surveys. Data collected
March 27-29, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

New Question Added in Wave 3

Strongly
disagree, 4.3%

Disagree, 8.0%

Neutral (neithe/

agree nor disagree),
24.7%

Str

ongly

agree, 30.1%

Agree, 33.0%






Impact of the Coronavirus on Travel

Question: Has the current Coronavirus situation affected
your travel in any way? (Please consider all your travel--

leisure, business, group meeting, etc.) American Travelers Who Have Had Trips Affected by COVID-19
70.0% 643% 661%
Wave 3 (March 27-29) 60.0%
Yes, 50.0% 443%
66.1% 40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

11.4%
10.0% .
0.0%
February 19-21 March 13-15 March20-22  March 27 - 29
Destination €» Analysts

know , No,
3.6% 30.3%

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200 and 1,201 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



How the Coronavirus has Impacted Travel

Question: How has Coronavirus situation affected your

travel? (Select all that apply) ?

Due to the Coronavirus situation, | have

Wave 3 (March 27-29)

Canceled a trip(s) 59.7%

Postponed a trip(s) 53.0%

Changed destinations | would visit 11.4%
Changed my activities on a trip(s) 7.3%
Changed the mode of transportation
7.2%
used
Shortened the length of a trip(s) 4.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

For detail on
number of trips
Cancelled or
postponed

see page 25

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

63.0%
59.7%

55.1%

Canceled a trip(s)

£1.0% 53.0%
. (0]

46.7%

Postponed a
trip(s)

11.7941.5%1.4%

Changed
destinations |
would visit

m March 13-15

B March 20-22

m March 27-29

8.4% 7 4% 7 29

Changed the
mode of
transportation
used

(Base: Respondents whose travel was impacted by the Coronavirus, 533, 770 and 795

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-29, 2020)

7.4%7.0%7.3%

l l 4.3% 3.5%4.1%
HE mmm

Changed my Shortened the
activitieson a length of a trip(s)

trip(s)



Why the Coronavirus is Impacting Travel

Question: Which of the following
are reasons the Coronavirus
situation has changed your
travels?

(Base: Respondents whose travel was
impacted by the Coronavirus, 533,
770 and 795 completed surveys.
Data collected March 13-16, 20-22,
and 27-29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Concerns about my safety
Concerns about contracting the virus and passing it on to others
Concerns about my loved ones’ safety

Potential to get stuck somewhere (unable to get home on schedule)

Cancellations outside my control (airline flights, cruise trips, tours,
etc.)

Potential to have my travel experiences limited/ruined by the
situation

Government travel restrictions

Cancellations outside my control (events, meetings, conferences,
festivals, etc.)

Concerns about coronavirus situation impacting my personal finances

Business restrictions/employer-mandated restrictions)

30.6%

0%

9.4%

10%

20%

23.4%

22.7%

30%

Wave 3 (March 27-29)

36.7%

36.7%

40%

41.8%

50%

54.6%

60%

65.6%

64.0%

70%



Trips Cancelled/Postponed

Question: How many trips did you cancel?

6 or more ‘0.3%

Wave 3 (March 27-29)
5 l 2 7% Avg. # trips cancelled = 1.9
il . 3.7%
3 17.3%
2 28.9%
1 47.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Question: How many trips did you postpone?

6 or more

1

L%

] o
B
-

Wave 3 (March 27-29)

Avg. # trips postponed = 1.7

27.2%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

(Base: Respondents cancelling/postponing a trip, 507/408 completed surveys. Data collected March 27-29%, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

70%



Month of Trip Cancellation

Question: The trip(s) you CANCELLED would have taken place in which months? (Select all that apply)

70%
509, . B March 13 - 15
() . (6)
® March 20 - 22
50% 47.29%47.7%
® March 27 - 29
2.99% 417 More
. 0.3% cancellations
40% in May
Uptick in June
/ and July
30% cancellations
25.2%
21.2%20.99 / \
20%
15.5%
10. 43/2 ° 11.2%
10% 9, 34
6. 6% g
2.6% >4 T% . 7%3 A% 2.7% o2 7%
2.1%2.6%1 9y . . 2. 3A> 1.5%]1 .39 ° 2. O%D 6%0.5° 1.4%1.2%A 50 1.1%) 59/ Mo
o, mmm HHE --I a0 E0S% L0 200% 1 10.5%0
January  February March April June July August September October November December Sometime
in 2021

(Base: Cancelling trips , 292,477 and 506 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Did Traveler Get Full Refunds?

Question: Did you get full refunds for any reservations
you cancelled? (Select one)

70%
Wave 3 (March 27-29) £0.99, 63.7%

60% 56.1% ¥

Yes, 63.7% 50%

40%
30%
20%

No, 23.4% 10%

0%
| March 13 - 15 March 20 - 22 March 27 - 29

I’m not sure,
12.9%

(Base: Respondents cancelling a trip, 404 completed
surveys. Data collected March 27-29, 2020)

Destination ¢Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Were Postponed Trips Rescheduled?

Question: You said earlier that you had POSTPONED
at least one trip. Have you rescheduled a date (even
tentatively) for this travel?

Wave 3 (March 27-29)

Yes, 28.8%

\No , 711.2%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

32.4%

March 13 - 15

28.8%
\ 25.9% 7

March 20 - 22

March 27 - 29

(Base: Postponing trips , 277, 354 and 404 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Month Postponed Trips Rescheduled

Question: The trip(s) you postponed were rescheduled to take place in which month(s)? (Select all that apply)

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

16.2%

9.8%

March

7.9%

Destination éAnalysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

15.4%

18.6%

April

12.2%

(Base: Postponing trips rescheduled , 99, 86 and 120 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-29, 2020)

May drops

26.9%

19.0%

13.4% I

25.1%25.2%

June

15.5%

17.4%

14.1% 14.1%

July

27.3%

13.6%

August

August
mcreases
sharply

15.0%

12.9%

9.0%

September

12.2%

10.8%
5.0% I

October

B March 13-15
® March 20- 22

B March 27-29

13.6%

10.5%
6.8%
3.3%
0 70 8%
. (o]
—

November December

10.4%

7.1%
I43%

Sometime in
2021



Types of Trips Cancelled

45%
. . . ® March 13 -15
Question: What kind of trip (or 40% 28 3%
trips) did you cancel or , = March 20 - 22
359 o
postpone? (Select all that apply) RN EZ ® March 27 - 29
30%
550 3 79 25.2%
(Base: Cancelling trips, 292,477 and > 22,7937 )1 522 9%
506 completed surveys. Data 0% e 19.0% o 188% 188% . 184%
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27- 70 e 3(y17-24> 15 69 A70L1A 70
29, 2020) 15% :
11.9%11.4%
10% 10.0%
N I I
0%
Vacation Trip to visit Getaway Leisure (day trip) Business trip Convention, Other
friends or weekend conference or
relatives group meeting
trip

Destination QAnalysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Type of Destination Being Cancelled

Question: Thinking about these cancelled or postponed trips, which destination types were you planning to visit but ended up
postponing or cancelling? (Select all that apply)

45%

B March 13 - 15
40% 38.4% 37.8% 37 5%

B March 20 - 22
35%
® March 27 - 29
30%
24.3%
25% 0 22.6%
21.0% 21.5% 2257 0 o0 0
20% 18.6% 16.8%
16.2% 15.8% -0 70 16.0%
14.9% ' 14.79 o/ 15.1% 69 69
159 0 % 14.6% °©14.4% 13.4% 14.6% 1999 14.6% 13.4%
10%
5%
0%
Cities or metropolitan  Small towns, villages or Beach Mountain Theme or amusement Desert U.S. National Parks  State, county or regional
areas rural destinations/resorts destinations/resorts parks destinations/resorts parks or recreation areas
destinations/attractions (including ski resorts)

(Base: Cancelling trips, 292,477 and 506 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-29, 2020)
Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Types of Trips Postponed

Question: What kind of trip (or
trips) did you cancel or postpone?
(Select all that apply)

(Base: Postponing trips , 277, 354 and
404 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-
29, 2020)

Destination éAnalysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

44.0%
41.4%

34.8%

Vacation

32.4%

28.2%
25.6%

13.1%  18.5%
16.5%

Trip to visit friends Getaway weekend
or relatives

Leisure (day trip)

®m March 13 - 15
m March 20 - 22
m March 27-29

17.7%
14.9%  14.2%

12.7%
I o .60, 10.9%

Convention,
conference or group
meeting trip

Business trip

7 8% 8.8%

6.8% I

Other



Type of Destination Being Postponed

Question: Thinking about these cancelled or postponed trips, which destination types were you planning to visit but ended up
postponing or cancelling? (Select all that apply)

45%
40.7%

40%
359 34.3%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%
0%

Cities or metropolitan
areas

40.3%

Destination QAnalysts
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23.6%

29 1% 23.4%
. (6]

21I

Small towns, villages or
rural
destinations/attractions

20.9%

20.7%

18.9% I

Beach
destinations/resorts

15.0%

11.6% 1. g%

Mountain
destinations/resorts
(including ski resorts)

14.5%

11.6% 11.1%

Theme or amusement
parks

14.6%

11.1%

8.9%

Desert
destinations/resorts

B March 13 - 15
®m March 20 - 22
® March 27 - 29

14.8%

13.3% 12 4% 12.4%

I I i I

U.S. National Parks

11.6%

State, county or regional
parks or recreation areas

(Base: Postponing trips , 277, 354 and 404 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-29, 2020)



International Trips Postponed and Cancelled

Question: Were any of the trips you cancelled or
postponed foreign trips (i.e., travel to countries
outside the United States)?

I’m not sure,

Yes, 31.7% / 1.6%

{No, 66.8%

(Base: Respondents cancelling or postponing a trip, 795
completed surveys. Data collected March 27-29, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

37.7%

March 13 - 15

\ 31.8% 31.7%
ﬁ

March 20 - 22

March 27-29






Expectations for Coronavirus Outbreak

Question: In the NEXT MONTH, how (if at all) do you
expect the severity of the Coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select one)

In the next month the Coronavirus situation will

50%
66.5% of
(0)
Get much worse 26.3% Travelers . 39.5% 35 g0y 0.2% B March 13 - 15
expect 0 : B March 20 - 22
the m March 27 - 29
Get worse 40.2% situation 30% 57-89%
26.3%
to 22.0%
_ get worse 20% 9 9
Neither worsen nor get better 14.7% ° 16.7% 15 4961 70, 10-6%15.8%15.9%
10%
5.2%
Get better 15.9% 2 49% 2.9%
0% mm B

Get much worse Get worse Neither worsen Get better Get much better

Get much better
nor get better

2.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, and 1,201 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, 2020 and March 27-289,

DestinationéAnalysts 2020)

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Avoiding Travel Until the Crisis Blows Over

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Statement: I’'m planning to avoid
all travel until the Coronavirus
situation blows over.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200
and 1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-
29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

B March 13-15
B March 20-22

m March 27-29

Very little disagreement remains

/ N\

11.8%

6.8%

2.0% 1.2%
H s

Strongly disagree

0,
5.3% 3 7%

Disagree

20.3%

14.7%

12.4%

Neutral (neither
agree nor disagree)

29.8% 30.5%

Agree

Increases

this week ~—
50.1%

47.6%

32.7% 31.3%

Strongly agree




Travel Shaming

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Statement: People who continue to
travel right now should be ashamed
of themselves.

(Base: All respondents, 1,200 and
1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 20-22, and 27-29,
2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Question Added in Wave 2 (March 20-22)

B March 20-22

B March 27-29

31.7% 31.5%
11.0% 11.5%
6.5%  57%

II 25.5% 26.3% 25.4%  25.0%

Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral (neither Agree Strongly agree
agree nor disagree)




Expectations for Summer Travel Season

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Statement: | expect the
Coronavirus situation will be
resolved before the summer
travel season.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200
and 1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-
29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

B March 13-15
B March 20-22

m March 27-29

34.8%

14.5%
6.5% 27
= . l

Strongly disagree

31.7%

28.6%

21.2%20.8%

Neutral (neither
agree nor disagree)

Disagree

35.2%

thtle change this week

}

27.0%

25.3%

17.4%

12.3%12.3%

Strongly agree

Agree



Upcoming Travel Plans

Question: Even if only tentatively
scheduled, in which months of
this year do you currently plan to
take any leisure trips? (Select all
that apply)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200
and 1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-
29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

March

April

<
Q)
<

June

July
August
September
October
November

December

| have no plans to travel in...

| plan to travel in 2021

5.7%
7.3%

B
R
N

6.9%

I
(0/0]
OXo
DO
X X
N X

0%

o

5.2%

10%

20%

August may be the
expected turning
point

|

41.1%

B March 27-29
B March 20 - 22
B March 13 - 15

30%

40%

50%



Staycations as a Replacement for Vacations

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Statement: Because of the
Coronavirus, I’ll probably take a
staycation(s) this summer rather
than a vacation(s).

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200
and 1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-
29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

B March 13-15
B March 20-22

m March 27-29

Less disagreement

/ "\

7.6%

5.5%
E=

Strongly disagree

18.0%

11.4%

Disagree

12.8%

35.9%
’ 34.3%

| I I

Neutral (neither
agree nor disagree)

28.2%

26.0%

23.9%
21.3%21.1%

] I I

Agree Strongly agree




Replacing Air Travel With Road Trips

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Statement: Because of the
Coronavirus, I’ll probably be taking
more road trips this year to avoid
airline travel.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200
and 1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-
29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

B March 13-15

B March 20-22

m March 27-29

38.6%
35.6% 35.9%

14.3% 15.1%

11.8%
8.1% I 8.1% I

Strongly disagree

17.7%

25.5% 25.6% 26.3%
(o)
I I i 11.9% 12.1%

Disagree Neutral (neither Agree Strongly agree
agree nor disagree)




Replacing Long-haul Travel with Regional Trips

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Statement: Because of the
Coronavirus, I'll probably be
taking more regional trips (near
my home) and avoid long-haul
travel (further from home).

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200
and 1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-
29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

B March 13-15

B March 20-22

®m March 27-29

35.7%

33.2% 37 5o 33.1%

12.7%12.8% 13.1%

li%G.G% III

8.1%

Strongly disagree

11.9%

31.5%31.5%
I I I I I Il

Disagree Neutral (neither Agree Strongly agree
agree nor disagree)




Avoiding Conventions & Conferences

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Statement: | will be unlikely to
attend any conferences or
conventions until the Coronavirus
situation is resolved.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200
and 1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-
29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

B March 13-15

Strongly disagree

52.4% 51.0%
B March 20-22
® March 27-29 40.3%
26.4% 26.5%
0
23.9% 22.8%
18.3% 18.2%
5.1%
2% 3.2% 1 50, ’ 33% 96%
. 0

Disagree Neutral (neither Agree Strongly agree
agree nor disagree)



Avoiding International Travel

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Statement: | will be unlikely to
travel outside the United States
until the Coronavirus situation is
resolved.

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200
and 1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-
29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

B March 13-15

B March 20-22

® March 27-29

(0]
4.4% 2.5% 1.8% 4.4% 5305 3.1%
e B e e
Strongly disagree Disagree

13 1% 13.0%

Neutral (neither
agree nor disagree)

22.9%

19.5% 19.3%

Agree

62.7% 62.8%

| I I

Strongly agree



Changing Travel Destination Types Post-Coronavirus

Question: When the coronavirus New Question Added in Wave 3

situation is resolved, do you expect
that you will change the types of travel
destinations you chose to visit?

| don’t know,

(Please think about changes you might 26.0% \
make in the SIX (6) MONTH period
after the coronavirus situation is
resolved)

Yes, 29.0%

(Base: All respondents, 1,201
completed surveys. Data collected
March 27-29, 2020)

No, 45.0%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



“I am not likely to change the way I
travel. | will be practicing better
hygiene - cleaning down surfaces,
washing hands more frequently and
not touching my face”

“I will just make sure to say clean and
safe nothing will change”

“No change, just delay”

“Will still go to the places | choose,
usually exclusive and high end
anyway.

Destination € Analysts

“I won’t visit any place where a lot of
people go”

“I will not travel anywhere that has
not shown virus cases to be 0%”

“I will probably be more local with
only one person in party”

“I will be camping, instead of relying
on how others clean and care for
different spaces”

“I will be spending more time doing
individual things and outdoor
activities” \



Consideration of Destinations that Responded Rapidly to COVID-19

Question: Some U.S. States and New Question Added in Wave 3
destinations acted more rapidly than

others in making preparations and
putting in travel restrictions and —
shelter in place orders.

Strongly agree 16.2%

When the coronavirus situation is — 43 y 1%
resolved, I'll be more likely to visit
places that acted rapidly than those
that acted more slowly.

Agree 26.9%

\

Neutral (neither agree nor disagree) 44.8%

(Base: All respondents, 992

completed surveys. Data collected
March 27-29, 2020) Disagree

Strongly disagree 3.4%

20% 40% 60%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Discounts and Price Cuts

How much do you agree with the 50%
following statement? 459 ® March 13-15

] 40% B March 20-22
Statement: The Coronavirus has led
many travel providers to cut their 35% " March 27-29
prices. These discounts and price 30% 27.9% 29.1% 28 4% Declining at the top end
cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me 50, 23.4% 55 0% !
more interested in traveling in the - 19.9% 19.09% 18 79 19.4% 20-2% 19 3%
NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS. C 15.0% 15 0%

15% 12.3%
10.4%

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200 10%
and 1,201 completed surveys. Data 5%
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27- 0%
29, 2020) i

Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral (neither Agree Strongly agree
agree nor disagree)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Visit Big Sky
March 27 at 12:00 PM - Q)

7 In following the CDC’s guidance and practicing #SocialDistancing to
— iFi #StoptheSpread of the coronavirus, we ask you to continue to plan your

——— — MYRTLE trip to Big Sky. but #TravelTomorrow

17,961 Views

Visit Myrtle Beach, South Carolina

ils Like Page
March 22 at 4:14 PM

Sending Some Sunshine Your Way... Until we see you again, where we all belong.
#sharingsunshine #mymyrtlebeach #happinesscomesinwaves

-5

COME LIVE THE DREAM

' JIIS COING TO BE A WHILE BEFORE THINGS GET
B 0 NORMAL. . & '
' L <- o000 ater

o Like (J) Comment 5> Share @~ -
Wyoming Office of Tourism Follow

OQ0s28 57Comments 833 Shares

2 Shares




Openness to Travel Information

Question: At this moment, how
interested are you in learning about
new, exciting travel experiences or
destinations to visit?

® March 27-29 B March 20 - 22 B March 13 - 15

7.8%

10 - Extremely excited
12.6%
Increased from

33.4% last week to

33.8 % this week
(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200

and 1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-
29, 2020)

: 27.1%
197
57 3%

Decreased from
40.5% last week to
39.0% this week

£%

231%

16.2% °

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Excitement to Travel Now

B March 20 - 22 B March 13 -15

Question: Imagine that a good = March 27 - 29
friend (or close family

8.8%

10 - Extremely excited 6.3%

member) asks you to take a weekend 390 13.4%
etaway with them sometime in the ’ ' ‘f°5cy1°o Increased from 29.5%
g Yy ) >-1% g cly last week to 30.8% this
next month. 8 SRR 11.0% week
, 6a%
How excited would you be to N 11.7%
go? (Assume the getaway is to a place ° - 89
you wa nt to visit) 5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor
unexcited
4 5.1%
5.2%
5.7%
(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200 3 5,6%
and 1,201 completed surveys. Data , - 0;3% Increased to 50.3%
collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27- b o this week from
29, 2020) ' 8% 48.9% last week

27.6%

O - Not at all excited 27.4%

12.7%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Supporting Local Businesses

How much do you agree with the
following statement?

Statement: | have been taking action
to try to support local businesses
where | live.

((Base: All respondents1,200 and
1,201 completed surveys. Data
collected March 20-22, and 27-29,
2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Question Added in Wave 2 (March 20-23)

B March 20-22

B March 27-29

8.6% 8.9%

Strongly disagree Disagree

34.7%

31.6%

Neutral (neither
agree nor disagree)

41.9%

38.9%

Agree

13.3% 13.5%

Strongly agree




Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots

Wave 1 (March 15-17) Wave 2 (March 20-22) Wave 3 (March 27-29)
New York/NYC New York/NYC [ 75.8% New York [N <5 79
California California _ 51.1% California _ 41.3%
Washington Washington - 31.6% Washington - 22.9%
Seattle Seattle - 19.2% New Orleans - 22.1%
Florida Florida [ 18.1% Florida [ 18.6%
Los Angeles San Francisco . 11.4% Seattle - 13.7%
San Francisco Los Angeles . 8.1% Los Angeles - 13.0%
Texas Las Vegas l 6.2% San Francisco I 5.3%
Las Vegas Texas I 4.3% Louisiana I 5.3%
Washington, D.C. Chicago I 3.3% New Jersey I 5.1%
Chicago New Jersey I 2.9% Chicago I 5.0%
New Rochelle Miami I 2.6% Las Vegas I 3.3%
Ohio Illinois I 2.3% Texas I 3.0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

i e (Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200 and 1,201 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-29, 2020)
Destination ¢Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

100%



Most Talked About Coronavirus Hotspots

Question: What are the THREE (3) U.S. travel destinations (if any) that have been most talked about as places with Coronavirus issues?

B March 13-15 ® March 20-22 m March 27-29 B March 13-15 B March 20-22 ® March 27-29
100% 30%

85.7%

80% 75.8%

22.1%

20%
60% 55.8%

/:1.1%\

41.6% 41.3% . 13.0%
40% 33.256 \/ 11.4%
31.6% L0 9.4%
22.9% 8.1%
20% I I I 6.0% 5.3%
8% 0.4%
0% 0% :

New York California Washington New Orleans Los Angeles San Francisco

Deetinuation ¢ Analysts (Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200 and 1,201 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-29, 2020)

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Business Travel Restrictions

True or False: My employer has put travel restrictions in
place due to the Coronavirus situation.

Wave 3 (March 27-29) 60%
54.1%
50.7%
44.9%
True, 54.1%
40%
20%

0%

False, 28.2%
March 13 - 15 March 20 - 22 March 27 - 29

| don’t know,/
17.7%

(Base: Employed respondents, 916, 753 and 909 completed surveys. Data collected March 15-17, March 20-22, 2020 and March 27-29, 2020 )

Destination ¢Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Business Travel Restrictions

Question: From today, how much longer has your employer
said these travel restrictions will be in place? (Select one)

Wave 3 (March 27-29)

Over 60 days

31 to 60 days

Less than 30 days

Undefined/For the foreseeable
future

| don’t know

12.8%

12.3%

6.1%

10% 20%

26.2%

30%

42.7%

50%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

®m 31 to 60 days Over 60 days

5.2%

12.8%
13.2%

March 13 - 15 March 20 - 22 March 27 - 29

(Base: Employed respondents with travel restrictions, 418, 371 and 488 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-16, 20-22, and 27-29, 2020)

Destination ¢Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Vacation and PTO Usage to Deal with Crisis

Question: Does your employer offer you paid-time-off Question: Have you used any employer-provided paid-time-off or
(PTO) or vacation time? vacation time as a direct result of the recent coronavirus situation?

16.0% of American
travelers have used
vacation or PTO time
to deal with the
coronavirus situation

Yes, 24.9%

Yes, 64.2%

| don’t know,/
No, 35.8% 2.7%

No, 72.3%

New Question Added in Wave 3

o (Base: All employed respondents/respondents with paid vacation or PTO leave, 909/595 completed surveys. Data collected March 27-29, 2020)
Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH ‘



Vacation and PTO Usage to Deal with Crisis

Question: Does having used this paid-time-off or vacation
time effect how likely you are to travel in the NEXT SIX (6)
MONTHS?

Much less likely to travel _ 26.4%

Less likely to travel -20.1% This suggests that 7.5% of employed

Neither more nor less likely to _35.1% American travelers think they are less

More lkely to travel -8.1% likely to travel in the near future due to

New Question Added in Wave 3

Much more likely to travel -7-5% having used this vacation or PTO time.

| don't know/uncertain I 2.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
(Base: Respondents who used paid leave to deal with coronavirus situation, 157 completed surveys. Data collected March 27-29, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

E c



Stock Market Volatility

Question: Thinking about all of your investments,
including retirement savings at work, do you currently
have money invested in stocks or mutual funds?

Question: How much do you rely on your stock or mutual fund
investments as a source of income today?

A great deal 11.2%

Yes, 60.4%

A good amount 19.5%

Just some 27.0%

No, 39.6%

Not at all 42.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

New Questions Added in Wave 3

Destinstion ¢ Analysts (Base: All respondents/Respondents with stock or mutual fund portfolios, 1,201/751 completed surveys. Data collected March 27-29, 2020)

DO YOUR RESEARCH ‘



Stock Market Volatility

Question: How have recent downward movements in the
stock market (i.e., stock prices falling) impacted how likely you
are to travel in the NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS?

Much less likely to travel . 15.6%

New Question Added in Wave 3

This suggests that 1-in-5 travelers (22.2%)

Less likely to travel -21.1% -
feel that stock market volatility makes
Neutral - Neith less likel
T e _58-2% them less likely to travel in the upcoming
More likely to travel I3.5% mOnthS

Much more likely to travel | 1.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

. ¢ Analysts (Base: Respondents with stock or mutual fund portfolios, 751 completed surveys. Data collected March 27-29, 2020)

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Iravel Marketing
Potential Influence Index

A tool to quantify signals of the return of travel demand



Concept Overview

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into a single metric.

" Anindex s a statistical measure of change in a representative group of
data points, which is then compared to a standard base value.

" Qurindex measures variations in traveler sentiment underlying
receptivity to travel in this peculiar climate.

= Personal safety
" Financial well-being

= Openness to travel messaging

= Excitement to travel (now)

" Goal: Identify in a timely manner the traveler groups that appear
receptive to travel marketing.

= Action benchmarks are under development.

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



Four Variables, Equally Weighted

Concern for Openness to
Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to
Personal Finances Travel Now

Normalized to a 100-point scale



Current Distribution of Index Scores

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

< Average = Neutrality (25 points)

59% 60%

52%
25% 10, ”
17% I I
0 1-25

%

14% 14%

26 - 50

B March 13-15
B March 20-22

March 27-29
5%
IR
51-75 76 - 100



Total

Millenial or Younger
Gen X

Boomers or Older
WEST

MIDWEST
NORTHEAST

SOUTH

Commercial Lodging Travelers
International Travelers

Air Travelers

Cruise Travelers

Leisure Travelers

VFR Travelers

Business Travelers
Convention Travelers
Female

Male

Affluent

City Travelers

Beach Travelers

US National Parks Travelers
Suburban area

Large city (urban area)
Rural area

Coronavirus Infected City

Non-Coronavirus Infected City

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

64.3
71.4
56.4
62.6
57.1
65.7
76.2
64.0

60.6

63.0
62.0
73.5
63.6
65.2
64.7
71.1
67.6
61.6
53.9
60.5
63.8
64.7
66.4
63.4
60.0
66.7

66.6

Overall Index Value

65.7
79.8
60.0
54.7
58.7
67.6
67.8
69.0

64.8

64.2
65.0
71.8
66.1
65.3
80.2
75.6
63.4
68.3
62.0
61.2
67.1
64.3
65.7
68.1
63.6
70.8

68.7

160

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

100

Indexed Value

March 13-15

64.3

March 20-22

65.7

March 27-29



Generations

120
100

80

=—Millenial or Younger
—Gen X
==Boomers or Older

60

40

20

March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29



U.S. Regions

120
100
80
WEST
60 =MIDWEST
=NORTHEAST
40 =SOUTH
20
0

March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29



Gender

120
100

80

60 —=Female
=[\iale
40

20

March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29



120

100

80

60

40

20

Place of Residence

March 13-15

March 20-22

March 27-29

=Suburban area
=Large city (urban area)
=Rural area



Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index Report

Project Overview a

Topline Findings

| Concerned Personally

Concerned Personally - Breakout
Concerned for Friends/Family
Concerned for Friends/Family - Brea
Concerned for Personal Finances
Concerned for Personal Finances - B
Concerned for National Economy
Concerned for National Economy - B
Destinations Associated with Corone
Travel Affected by Coronavirus
How Travel Was Affected by Coronay
How Travel Was Affected by Coronay
Why Travel Was Affected by Coronav
Why Travel Was Affected by Coronav
Number of Trips Cancelled/Postpon
Number of Trips Cancelled - Breakot
Number of Trips Postponed - Breakc
Month of Trips Cancelled
Month of Trips Cancelled - Breakout
Refunds for Cancelled Reservations
Rescheduled Postponed Trips
Month of Rescheduled Postponed Ti
Month of Rescheduled Postponed Ti
Type of Trips Cancelled Or Postpone -
4

Concerned Personally

To segment the results by a specific group
(generational, geographical, etc.)
Click on “Filters” in the top right corner.

Millenial or younger Filters~| Export~

Search... Wave
|| March 13-15

Segmentation

Total

15%

10%

5%

0%

20.7%

|
6.6%
>.1% 47%

2 0% 2.4%

2 B
%,
&
Q-"_//o
ey
%

® C

Millenial or younger
Gen X

Boomers or Older
West

Midwest

16.9%
15.9%

MNortheast
South

O0O0O0O0C

Travel Activity Past 2 Years
L) Took 1+ Leisure Trips
Visited Friends & Relatives

Took 1+ Business Trips

Attended a Convention, Conference or Group Meeting

Used a Commercial Airline

Used a Commercial Cruise Line
Used Commercial Lodging

Traveled Qutside the US

OO00000C

Lodging Type Used in Last 2 Years

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU PERSON
contracting the virus?

Base: Milleniel or younger 629 responses.

| Full-service or 3-4 star hotel
|| Budget hotel or motel
| Luxury or 5-star hotel

A I | TP IS [P [ S [ P S W i n e -4 _ %




Next/Ongoing Updates

* Key Findings to Know released via email
every Monday morning

* Complete Report of Findings sent (and
dashboard updated) by each Tuesday
morning

* Online Presentation of Findings every
Tuesday at 8:00am PST/11:00am EST

* Shareable infographics and gifs week-daily



W Upcoming for You

Meeting Planner Micro-Focus Group on
next week’s webinar

Meeting Planner Sentiment Survey Findings

DMO Website Value Study

Live Online Focus Group with Travelers




With Us Today

Chelsea Benitez
Los Angeles Tourism & Convention Board

Allison Schult

Visit North Carolina






Next/Ongoing Updates

* Key Findings to Know released via email
every Monday morning

* Complete Report of Findings sent (and
dashboard updated) by each Tuesday
morning

* Online Presentation of Findings every
Tuesday at 8:00am PST/11:00am EST

* Shareable infographics and gifs week-daily



W Upcoming for You

Meeting Planner Micro-Focus Group on
next week’s webinar

Meeting Planner Sentiment Survey Findings

DMO Website Value Study

Live Online Focus Group with Travelers




